HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 602 by Representative Ortego

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "bilingual" and insert in lieu thereof "trilingual"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and on page 2 delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 5 and insert in lieu thereof "appear on the form in the English language, the French language,
- 6 and the Spanish language, and the segments of the form which appear in a language other
- than English shall employ the proper orthography for the language. The person who
- 8 completes the form shall inscribe the name of the child using the proper characters of the
- 9 <u>child's name inclusive of any appropriate diacritical marks."</u>